NATIONAL SECURITY REVIEWS—

GEORGE H.W. BUSH ADMINISTRATION (1989-1993)

The George Bush Library has completed the initial review of all NSR files. However, most of the records have been exempted from release for
national security reasons [Freedom of Information Act exemption (b)(1)]. The following list of National Security Reviews (NSRs) includes all of the
materials used to create the NSR including drafts, memoranda, meeting notes and supporting documentation. Scanned images of fully or partially
declassified NSRs (NSR document only) can be found on the George Bush Library web site at http://bushlibrary.tamu.edu/research/nsr.php Please
contact the George Bush Presidential Library to file a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request for NSRs that are not currently available for research.
Please include the NSR number and NSR date in your correspondence.
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March 29, 1989
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Brief NSR Subject

Afghanistan

Panama

Comprehensive Review of U.S.-Soviet Relations
Comprehensive Review of U.S.-East European Relations
Comprehensive Review of U.S.-West European Relations
Nicaragua

Middle East Peace Process

U.S. Policy Toward South Asia

U.S. Policy Toward Libya

U.S. Policy Toward the Persian Gulf

Defense Management Review

Review of National Defense Strategy

National Security Review of International Counternarcotics Activities
Review of U.S. Arms Control Policies

South Africa

1 George H.W. Bush Presidential Library
NSR List, 1989-1993
Last Updated: November 29, 2012


http://bushlibrary.tamu.edu/research/nsr.php

Available?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

NSR #
NSR-16
NSR-17
NSR-18
NSR-19
NSR-20
NSR-21
NSR-22
NSR-23
NSR-24
NSR-25
NSR-26
NSR-27
NSR-28
NSR-29

NSR-30

NATIONAL SECURITY REVIEWS—

NSR Date

June 07, 1989
June 15, 1989
June 22, 1989
July 07, 1989
August 24, 1989
January 05, 1990
January 12, 1990
February 21, 1990
March 28, 1990
April 04, 1990
May 14, 1990
June 11, 1990
June 2, 1991
November 15, 1991

June 15, 1992

GEORGE H.W. BUSH ADMINISTRATION (1989-1993)

Brief NSR Subject

Comprehensive Review of International Affairs Budget and Programs
Review of United States Non Proliferation Policy

Counterintelligence and Security Countermeasures

U.S. Policy Toward Lebanon

Review of Policy and Programs Concerning Continuity of Government
Negotiating Access to U.S. Facilities in the Philippines

COCOM Policy Towards Eastern Europe and the Soviet Union

U.S. Policy Towards the Maghreb-Morocco / Algeria and Tunisia
Review of U.S. Government International Broadcasting Activities
National Industrial Security Program

Review of U.S.-Turkish Relations

Low Intensity Conflict

U.S. Policy Toward North Korean Nuclear Weapons Program
Intelligence Capabilities 1992-2005

American Policy Toward Africa in the 1990s
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