NATIONAL SECURITY REVIEWS— GEORGE H.W. BUSH ADMINISTRATION (1989–1993)

The George Bush Library has completed the initial review of <u>all</u> NSR files. However, most of the records have been exempted from release for national security reasons [Freedom of Information Act exemption (b)(1)]. The following list of National Security Reviews (NSRs) includes all of the materials used to create the NSR including drafts, memoranda, meeting notes and supporting documentation. Scanned images of fully or partially declassified NSRs (NSR document only) can be found on the George Bush Library web site at http://bushlibrary.tamu.edu/research/nsr.php Please contact the George Bush Presidential Library to file a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request for NSRs that are not currently available for research. Please include the NSR number and NSR date in your correspondence.

Available?	NSR #	NSR Date	Brief NSR Subject
Yes	NSR-1	February 07, 1989	Afghanistan
Yes	NSR-2	February 13, 1989	Panama
Yes	NSR-3	February 15, 1989	Comprehensive Review of U.SSoviet Relations
Yes	NSR-4	February 15, 1989	Comprehensive Review of U.SEast European Relations
Yes	NSR-5	February 15, 1989	Comprehensive Review of U.SWest European Relations
Yes	NSR-6	February 15, 1989	Nicaragua
Yes	NSR-7	February 21, 1989	Middle East Peace Process
Yes	NSR-8	February 22, 1989	U.S. Policy Toward South Asia
Yes	NSR-9	February 22, 1989	U.S. Policy Toward Libya
Yes	NSR-10	February 22, 1989	U.S. Policy Toward the Persian Gulf
Yes	NSR-11	February 25, 1989	Defense Management Review
Yes	NSR-12	March 03, 1989	Review of National Defense Strategy
Yes	NSR-13	March 29, 1989	National Security Review of International Counternarcotics Activities
Yes	NSR-14	April 03, 1989	Review of U.S. Arms Control Policies
Yes	NSR-15	April 10, 1989	South Africa

NATIONAL SECURITY REVIEWS— GEORGE H.W. BUSH ADMINISTRATION (1989–1993)

Available?	NSR #	NSR Date	Brief NSR Subject
Yes	NSR-16	June 07, 1989	Comprehensive Review of International Affairs Budget and Programs
Yes	NSR-17	June 15, 1989	Review of United States Non Proliferation Policy
Yes	NSR-18	June 22, 1989	Counterintelligence and Security Countermeasures
Yes	NSR-19	July 07, 1989	U.S. Policy Toward Lebanon
Yes	NSR-20	August 24, 1989	Review of Policy and Programs Concerning Continuity of Government
Yes	NSR-21	January 05, 1990	Negotiating Access to U.S. Facilities in the Philippines
Yes	NSR-22	January 12, 1990	COCOM Policy Towards Eastern Europe and the Soviet Union
Yes	NSR-23	February 21, 1990	U.S. Policy Towards the Maghreb-Morocco / Algeria and Tunisia
Yes	NSR-24	March 28, 1990	Review of U.S. Government International Broadcasting Activities
Yes	NSR-25	April 04, 1990	National Industrial Security Program
Yes	NSR-26	May 14, 1990	Review of U.STurkish Relations
Yes	NSR-27	June 11, 1990	Low Intensity Conflict
Yes	NSR-28	June 2, 1991	U.S. Policy Toward North Korean Nuclear Weapons Program
Yes	NSR-29	November 15, 1991	Intelligence Capabilities 1992-2005
Yes	NSR-30	June 15, 1992	American Policy Toward Africa in the 1990s